The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order. 85
The TBC HRC5000 Medical Grade series is designed for use in medical
implantable applications. These are some of the smallest surface mount
tantalum capacitors available on the market which feature extremely low
DC leakage limits well below typical values.
These components are manufactured and tested in the AVX Biddeford
Maine factory which is ISO 13485 certified. Weibull grading and surge

The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.86
HOW TO ORDER
TBC
Type
R
Case
Size
106
Capacitance
Code
pF code:
1st two digits
represent
significant
figures 3rd
digit represents
multiplier
(number of
zeros to follow)
*
Capacitance
Tolerance
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
010
Voltage
Code
004 = 4Vdc
006 = 6Vdc
010 = 10Vdc
016 = 16Vdc
017 = 17Vdc
020 = 20Vdc
040 = 40Vdc
L
Inspection Level
L = Group A
@
Reliability Grade
Weibull:
B = 0.1%/1000 hrs.
90% conf.
C = 0.01%/1000 hrs.
90% conf.
++
Surge Test
Option
00 = None
23 = 10 Cycles,+25ºC
24 = 10 Cycles,
-55ºC & +85ºC
45 = 10 cycles,
-55ºC & +85ºC
before Weibull
5
Qualification
Level
5 = HRC5000
C
ESR
 C = Std ESR
Packaging
 B = Bulk
 R = 7” T&R
 W = Waffle
^
Termination Finish
0 = Solder Fused
9 = Gold Plated
7 = 100% Tin
LEAD-FREE COMPATIBLE

V @
+85ºC
Ohms
@ +25ºC (μA) (μA) (μA) (%) (%) (%) W A
(100kHz)
A
(100kHz)
A
(100kHz)
V
(100kHz)
V
(100kHz)
V
(100kHz)
TBCR156*004CL@5^++ R 15 4 6 0.150 1.500 1.800 8 16 12 0.045 0.087 0.078 0.035 0.522 0.468 0.210
TBCL335*006CL@5^++ L 3.3 6 10 0.100 1.000 1.200 6 12 9 0.025 0.05 0.045 0.02 0.500 0.450 0.200
TBCS476*006CL@5^++ S 47 6 4 0.470 4.700 5.640 6 8 9 0.04 0.1 0.09 0.04 0.400 0.360 0.160
TBCL474*010CL@5^++ L 0.47 10 12 0.100 1.000 1.200 6 12 9 0.025 0.046 0.041 0.018 0.552 0.492 0.216
TBCL105*010CL@5^++ L 1 10 10 0.100 1.000 1.200 6 12 9 0.025 0.05 0.045 0.02 0.500 0.450 0.200
TBCL225*010CL@5^++ L 2.2 10 10 0.100 1.000 1.200 6 12 9 0.025 0.05 0.045 0.02 0.500 0.450 0.200
TBCR335*010CL@5^++ R 3.3 10 6 0.100 1.000 1.200 8 16 12 0.045 0.087 0.078 0.035 0.522 0.468 0.210
TBCR475*010CL@5^++ R 4.7 10 6 0.118 1.175 1.410 8 16 12 0.045 0.087 0.078 0.035 0.522 0.468 0.210
TBCR685*010CL@5^++ R 6.8 10 6 0.170 1.700 2.040 8 16 12 0.045 0.087 0.078 0.035 0.522 0.468 0.210
TBCR106*010CL@5^++ R 10 10 6 0.250 2.500 3.000 8 16 12 0.045 0.087 0.078 0.035 0.522 0.468 0.210
TBCB476*010CL@5^++ B 47 10 1 1.175 11.750 14.100 15 30 23 0.04 0.2 0.18 0.08 0.200 0.180 0.080
TBCR475*016CL@5^++ R 4.7 16 6 0.188 1.880 2.256 8 10 12 0.045 0.087 0.078 0.035 0.522 0.468 0.210
TBCR106*016CL@5^++ R 10 16 5 0.400 4.000 4.800 8 16 12 0.045 0.095 0.085 0.038 0.475 0.425 0.190
TBCA106*017CL@5^++ A 10 17 3 0.425 4.250 5.100 8 16 12 0.04 0.115 0.104 0.046 0.345 0.312 0.138
TBCR105*020CL@5^++ R 1 20 6 0.100 1.000 1.200 8 16 12 0.045 0.087 0.078 0.035 0.522 0.468 0.210
TBCA105*040CL@5^++ A 1 40 6 0.100 1.000 1.200 8 16 12 0.04 0.082 0.073 0.033 0.492 0.438 0.198
TBC SERIES
HRC5000 Medical Implantable Grade
060920